1/25/69CEN

FORM 0G 1

» STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
B
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
None 27, January 11969
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Reedsz District
ADDRESS & §
Oden Carpenter, et al. Wirt County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No._Twe- O/7E

Reedy, W. Va.

ADDRESS

Sur | aFarm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation 855 £ Acres Mmim\»

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 1, 1948 , madeby_Oden Carpenter, et al to

Glen W. Roberts , and recorded on the. day
of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ 103 | page 401

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

,,.bu (8 ,g’ggg;/, S (Sign Name) Seneca 0il Co., a Deleware Corp.
/({\C)\/ A v ‘j*} WELL OPERATOR
X% L4 ) X
G ‘\5\;. 5
37 L 10g Rox 14837
!'c\\j JAN 1969 L:‘,_.\‘ Address STREET
& RECEIVED o) - i
(ﬁ P“‘* Virginia 9 Well Operator klah 24
“@k Vi @51 &S \Vf CITY OR TOWN

N2 Dept. of Mines ¢
7 G

& ,;\,2/ \%\ Oklahoma S
SETTIAR
*Section 3 .- o such-objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. 5 & 9

WIR-569 Ppermir NumBer




Stute of MWest Virginia
Bepartment of ines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

Janmary 23, 196%

SERECA OIL COSPARY

% Mr. Clen %, Rokerte

Box %4

Elizabeth, Yest Virginia 26143

IN RE: PERMIT NO. WIR-569
FARM Hovd Tnoch
WELL NO. - & 7/

DISTRICT g;;‘g
COUNTY

Gentlemen:
Enclosed is Permit for drilling the above described well.
Please post one copy of permit at the Well site and send

two copies of the well record to this office, within 90 days, when
drilling has been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
BLD/Ff 0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosures:
Toe M. Hiltvy Hol 1Ay Hox: B VrantaviiTe, W. Va. 20187 PH:  354-6145
bec- Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/12/2024



" LAWSON OIL & GAS WELL CEMENTING CO., Inc. ~ / /0

P. 0. BOX 1726 e PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

No. 4850

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO.

DATE TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN JOB COMPLETED
X DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME
TH L6 / By TV AL . ‘/ roe wm| -2 [l oo 5~ Z |l)iZ0wm
WELL NUMBER - 3 FARM NO. PLACE o COUNTY STATE :
e # 111 B e " P 1200 e - Z
i 'g,"":‘_, / L #/1 ! A ILEL DY o/ LR/ (A ) A
WELL OWNER SRS : Lo CONTRACTOR % ¥
— 4 D -y o ¥ ' E- & . Py /.-4 E 7 } 7 V4!
R EMELTP L7 L BNCFEDBRD F SARNKS L ¥l Ce
CHARGE TO MAILING ADDRESS . i cIY —_ STATF
o i LA ey N o PP S e o7 S 9 577 8 v 0 OXE 47
= ILEHECH = [ CO, Z ,./ Ao XK S SH S A Ly ity s
Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job to be performed and submits the following data: S
TYPE OF JOB (/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING EQUIPMENT
> o > [/
SURFACE s SIZE 7 % SOk / PR SIZE i e
INTERMEDIATE :
R WEIGHT < NEW ] GUIDE SHOE
oLD TYPE TYPE
SQUEEZE DEPTH S LT 5 FLOAT COLLAR
PUMPING oot DEPTH 5 77 / OTHER EQUIPMENT
NEW WEIGHT WEIGHT
PLUG BACK CABLE
USED X TOOLS
OTHER (write in) TYPE ROTARY )( DEPTH SET

REMARKS By Servicemen

e
> f
( SLATENS

S
sk F
7

74 F
7 4 -

It is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the said work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be responsible or liable for damage

to property of said well owner, o

rator or drilling contractor, including but not limited to subsurface dcma?e.
Cementing Co. against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well blow
well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.

Well owner, operator or drillin:

contractor shall be responsible
out. If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destroyed at the well, the

and same harmless, Lawson

It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extend the terms hereof.
A mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto.
| have read and understood the terms hereof and | hereby represent that | am authorized to sign the same as agent of customer.

SIGNED WELL -OWNES,.OR OPERATOR CEMENT MIXED WT
= S F 7 LA AA B DATA |BULK SACKED___ X |PER GAL
o iE 3 e SACKS TYPE BRAND % GEL, OTHER ADMIX
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED  (PATE N (//,
TEE LSS / ¢
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. ‘ ,%/t’,; ke -6
PRESSURE PLUGS & HEADS
CIRCULATING o BOTTOM TYPE
DEPTH
TION
MINIMUM TOP TYPE VOIEE AR OF JoB FT.
— - PRICE REF. RVI ATERIAL AMOUNT
MAXIMUM TYPE HEAD (;,// PP SERVICE & MATERIAL CHARGES MOUN _
FINAL CEMENT LEFT IN CASING S o=t RASE L.
<) ; =
BY REQUEST.. NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE? " o LAY ¢ wn7l) 10, ¢
o~ ~
TRUCK TYPE A4 € 7, 5
é o« £ g A -
[ p S £ - ¢ s
SERVICEMEN L7
D #
;I’; /' W
R KS:
EMARKS . '
S : 2 A 0 Nl FRBET ™ol ;
cTATE OF W S oF 5 = SUB TOTAL |0z o7 & .
Ak = ~ | 6% INTERESY/ CHARGED AFTER s g
, fg_\ <~ |'30'DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. STATE TAX
' VA, o, W\ 9
WELL REPORT : LprprrrSi e L roTe v e
1-66 3650 - 6150 \\(k&hé/i*/ -



4,
S a kb » & DAD WELL CLiviciNiliNw wwryy siis. e o / / NO 3“ ‘ ‘J
P. 0. BOX 1726 e PARKERSBURG, W. VA. : 5

°

DATE CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN JOB COMPLETED
£ e DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME
E AM AMl AM AM
S~ A7 6% FridJl v m| S-27| f2:50] 3-27] 00 pm| 27| 5:00m
WELL NUMBER FARM NO. PLACE COUNTY STATE

z 2/ MAL D FNsCH FEED ) LS T IR ¢ WEST 7%
WELL OWNER 3 CONTRACTOR

NENECRTDEL O DIveE Boar/ac
CHARGE TO MAILING ADDRESS : ciy STATE

SeMEEA 27 ¢ Ca Hox iyi37 OKi{AHOM K er/ QKA )1

Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job to be performed and submits the following data:
TYPE OF JOB (/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING EQUIPMENT
e et o 6 Yyl sz SIZE FLOAT SHOE
INTERMEDIATE i 7
NEW GUIDE SHOE
PRODUCT! v = :
- ot NEW| rype TYPE '
SQUEEZE DEPTH e .| FLOAT COLLAR
; DEPTH ASE¥ OTHER EQUIPMENT
[ -
i NEW — WEIGHT | WEIGHT
PLUG BACK CABLE o
USED s TOOLS -~

GROUTING TOTAL DEPTH
OTHER (write in) /) 7. 4 TYPE ROTARY il DEPTH SET

REMARKS By Servicemen
'/}> Do 1730 /1O E7E L r
ol & R I Oty

-3 L S I % v 3 W\ & # s~ . < o ;
T g /30 & QA St E e g /O N EAME AL : b4 /f//,‘i/ Ve y't'] a.
1t is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the soid work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be rasronsible or liable for domage
to property of said well owner, operator or drilling contractor, including but not limited to subsurface dumc?e. Well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall be responsible ond same harmless, Lawson
Cementing Co. ogainst any liability for reservoir loss or domage, or property damage orising from a well blow out.  If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destroyed o the well, the
well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.
It is ogreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extend the terms hereof:
A mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto,
| have read and understood the terms hereof and | hereby represent that | am authorized to sign the same as agent of customer.

SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERATOR 4 CEMENT s MIXED WT.

EMECA R (O DATA BULK SACKED. PER GAL
AGENT i SACKS TYPE - BRAND |. % GEL, OTHER ADMIX

<4 , N ML ETR Y A
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED  |PATE \ 53 o i Z
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED, 3~ 27767

PRESSURE PLUGS & HEADS

CIRCULATING BOTTOM TYPE
- : DEPTH :
MINIMUM Top : TYPE INVOICE SECTION orlos /500 |
MAXIMUM TYPE HEAD PRICE REF. SERVICE & MATERIAL CHARGES AMOUNT
\)’ 1‘9 N, /fa() ' . 50
FINAL : CEMENT LEFT IN CASING . FT. BASE CEa o S e .29 L7
BY REQUEST  NECESSITY * MEASURED WITH LINE? * : IS SKS H)OEARLY  ULpIRT ¢ : 775 o8

o | A » 7

TRUCK TYPE : : : /
EAS b D20y D ' \
SERVICEMEN :
47 WET2 AR
A AIPPS
REMARKS:
SUB TOTAL
6% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER
30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. STATF TAX =
; : : o
, ; rorAl.#l)U 7-

WELL REPORT e i

1-66 3650 - 6150

o St | 01/12/2024
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3013 H. W. 59th

April 13, 1971

B & L 0il Company
P. O. Box 478
Alderson, W. Va.
Gentlemen:
Enclosed is a copy of a request for a completion report on the well known
as the Enoch Fl. Since all of the records pertaining to the sbovementined
well are in your possession, we would sincerely appreciate & if you would
either satisfy the request of the State or furnish us with informstion
enough for us to comply with their request.
Your early attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Yours very truly,

SENECA OIL COMPANY

H. Davis Jenkins
HDJ : cme
Enclosure
ee: Department of Mines

01l and Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

cd;’”; S

01/12/2024
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Form OG-10

Rotary
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools []
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle SPENCER Storage O
Permit No Wi R—569 WELL RECORD 0Oil or Gas Well D.Y‘ 5
/ (KIND)
Company SENEGA OIL COMPANY Casing and g;el?in in Ia,ft liln =
Address 3022 NORTH EasT EmPRESS, OkLA CITY, Okia,  'hing = ¢ piii
Farm.___MAupD ENOCH Ao A Size
Location (waters) CrRANE NesT 16 Kind of Packer_...__._._.__
Well No._ <2~ Elev. 825 13
District Reepy County.. WIRT 10 ' Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by MAUD ENOCH 8% 5/8 170 70
Address. LITTLE HockinG, OHio 6% Depth set ...
Mineral rights are owned by SHAEFFER - ETAL 53/16
Address. CR088 LanES, We Va 4y
Drilling commenced Jan 1969 y 3 Perf. top......o .
Drilling completed ___MaY 22, 11969 2 Perf. bottom___._.__________
Date Shot From To Liners Used Perf.top....
With Perf. bottom_______________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.8=5/8s1zE 170 No. Ft._| Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount/of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name /of Service Co.LAWSON CEMENTING COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
/ FEET INCHES.. . FEET. .. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) /
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) @ )
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water 60! Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand____BEREA Depth 2460 t1o 2464
Hard or 0Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
ReD Rock 0 1350
&
SHALE 13
Sanp 11350 1365
SHALE 1365 1585
Sano 1385 1480
SHALE - SaNDY 1480 1830
SALT SanD 1830 1945
SHALE 1945 1960
Live 1960 2000
SAND = BROKEN 2000 2075
SHALE 2075 2445
SHALE BRrOWwN 2h4s 2460
SAND Berea HarD 2460 2464
SHELLS 2464 2568
T.D.
N
~ae)
AVEEEVINE I
oy
5 ReGEIVED o)
& wegt Virand
& o4 of MineS g
7
(over) /( (o

N
o en\\“%




£a]yoag Moyt g-uojsuyo -sisig @

(313LL)

e

uaQ ¢ T > WG&IAOHJ&V
Z7 61’ o . } 3jeq
|
|
01/12/2024
S{IBWaY l;:::g ‘::;A‘\“‘O" wojjoqg dog, “’”P‘:%H I0[0) uorjewIo g




OG-11

/ﬁ,’bz

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL.  AND GAS WELLL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.m Qil or Gas Well
(KiIND)
, AmAT | SR |
Companyw
D G £ FOLLN TS
) Si
Address 424 ‘?Z, [AMZ”{A’/&» Rl /A3 s
» 16 Kind of Packer______ -
Farm__ 7020  (FZ7F)
13
Well No._ =2 [/ 10 Size of
District 1%551/ County L2ZA7~ 8%
< 654 Depthset
Drilling commenced__ Z—R7& T
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth - Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom.———__..

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom_________

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._________Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
. /‘g -
Drillers’ Names_£Z_ 4777~ L2 HL
P P2 it 7 L 2 o
Remarks: A
CATAETVESE JD CHLLL /ﬁg’

!Q: AN

g Now

e~ y

1o, <

\\‘c:(:)‘ X ot ¥

yY9,. o€
k/’/
KR PET

DATE

= %’"fﬂ s



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



OG-11

B

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIlL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

Permit No.w Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company Stz T o TUBING DRILLING WELL
a4 /YEFT7 .
)l ) y Size
Address JALapfzaf Z7Y IR
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm._ Ay faves (/2 D
13
Well No é / 10 Size of
YoV~ P
Districf__.ﬁﬁ.m;L_.County LT 8 L2
‘ 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced o et . B
53/16
Drilli leted Total depthe ...
rilling complete otal dep % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Uked T
Perf, bottom________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
2 D S AL .
LB pe @5z’
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_S 22" SI1ZE/%/ _ No. FT._3 2F Date
Rock pressure lbs ipe, | JAME OF SERVICE - AAeE AT,
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water &2 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names_ 272 E A5/ H#747 ~ 2. /5777

LA T A A s S PG, —/%M»)v-/%/,;

Remarks:

Sy gey A7/ 87

3-5-&2

DATR

Lz /,4-4%«
W Vv Trvra



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“O1IM21202%

%



0G-11 /25 o L/ | 7 el 18]9\20\.,\

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VLR %
DEPARTMENT OF MINES c’\\{:) 1988 )
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION e W D =
iy - * (22
=2 Rbe- @ B2
~f ! nes r\\}
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT { : q:\:\.’,’
y d
N
_ \‘Q).J/\"r
Permit No. ZLZZH-C&LT Oil or Gas We £ ZAAL/
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
CompanyMMm—
S G PP STAEES TS
) Size
Address . T&; LXZZ AT (42 ~ RS /5 F
i 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm_ 20U L2 [(Srg)
13
Well No.___ 2= / 10 Size of
District /fz"l}l/ County_£EZ£7 sy sy | L 2l50
. ¢ 658 Depth mete o
Drilling commenced__Z-ZL =<7
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Part. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______
i d Perf,
Initial open flow_—____ /10ths Water in—__Inch Liners Use erf. top.
Pert. bottom— -
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
/& S - _
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. g% SIZEL% L No. FT.ZZ=£Z Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. HAME. OF SERVICH COMBANY L Atrs5ae”
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _-£&2Z FEET_________INCHES
Fresh \vuterm__feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names  ZLLLL A TELTV =~ RBZLE CAPEA TES

LA S T A — TN

Remarks:
ST LERTAE AT S’

S &7 7 7 :
S % BT 1212028"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



/B - 5/
0G-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M Oil or Gas Well /Vﬁ;"
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company o4 i)
=g AAFCUEY FOBLESTS
> Size
Address 2t TZ_Lu ZZAFL7/, 477173 ZLLHF
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm__ o Zp Ly (5/.2)
13
Well No = / 10 Size of
65'7 .
Districn__&@l(____County LZZH7 8}'4_% Yl 74 VA /4
‘ 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced__ &£ ~Z7 ~£>
53/16.
e _ . > e
Drilling completedMTotnl depth&_ " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom________
i d Perf,
Initial open flow_—__ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Use erf, top.
Perf, bottom
Open fiow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
S 7D GO/ TIL
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_& % SIZE/%/ _ No. FT.ZZZEZ Date
ICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs. NAME OF SERVIC 0 MWC:WCZ-
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 2~ FEET INCHES
Fresh water G -G feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water ZZHE _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names LT T LTI (‘Ké—lfl}yﬁ- /Z;VC#E

LR PN —FTZ I ~ U
OFy T GFES LV s OEron 5%

Remarks:

G- BZ7-6F Ft. T -
DATE Var:‘l pa -:,‘V

e by




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"o 21202%



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Now Well No.__ = /
B (G-Z L3 f A FTFLLTTS

COMPANY(ZL#L 9 I TL G 7/ Y ADDRESS__Z&04¢ P2, Fr 22 s -

FARM__ 20 Lty [ Zrs) DISTRICT 2222y COUNTY_ZZ52

Filling Material Used ZZ/0U/.27L A2 ~Csrd?

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
L L&
AT TE 7 ~ /G

By s osns)| A /P
B ITES L Z50 HS
B o Uk 7 ) | B ~FIE
Y 7 7 A S - 7S
L s PR Baas) /7 - Fr T

LU LT E 2 S F- 2o

Fo sl Tiosas) F - O

A SR Sy S Rl T T FIRE - B A S P

Drillers’ Names_ 224, Ll 7 7t~ y 27,53 LALCIY CEA7 L,
LLUUE LT 722,

Remarks:

o ralF I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE " % " i - - C
% TG2r2624




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer..._. .
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth.___________ 2 Perd, o
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

RATE

0N T2/202%”



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

March 30, 1971

i ﬁﬁg £ ffjﬁér’gif
e / )97/

Fred Burdette
Sissonville, W. Va.

PERMIT WIRT-569-~P

FARM
WELL NO. :t /

DISTRICT ~_Reedy

COUNTY Wirt

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.
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Form OG 9

//5'8 : - -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, v . i
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE SENECA OIL COMPANY
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
3022 NorTH WesT ExPress Way
NOKE OxLaHoMA Ci rv:,: OkLA.
Address Complete Address
NONE >=26-69 19

Coal Operator or Coal Owner i
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

NONE REEDY

: District
Address .
WIRT
MAUD ENOCH County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__ =& 7/
LITTLE HOCKING, OHIO

Address = MNED Enocu Farm

PH: 354-6145
Inspector to be notified __Mr. Harry Holliday,Box 221,Grantsville ,W.Va. 26147

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. 'ﬂz 3 ; o
GURw
A /@

Very truly yours,

Seneca 0il Company
Well Operator.

ers and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined”
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) WIR-569-P PErRMIT NUMBER

BLANKET BONP
T ——




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WELL TO BE PLUGGED BY SERVICE COMPANY

CeEMENT PLUG @ 2460 To 2400
FiLLED wiTH Agua GELL

Cement PLue 2075 To 2000!
Aqua GeLL

Cement PLue 1800 To 1830
AQua GELL

CemenT PLue 200' Tto 170!

o i AQ:; ?E}L‘,/ w‘k{_éo,
Cement PLue 10! To Surr as
MONUMENT

SENECA OIL COMPANY
ENOCH NO. 2
WIR = 569

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

/9>, 4 @0 e
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby 81’)]171:1057(1 this

2024

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: Dty et

NOTE: This “work order’ shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

29TH  day of MAY , 19 _69,
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FORM OG-8 3 : STATE O!-: WEST VIRGINIA @EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES L D

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ML‘R 30 1971

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WE'IyE-'.
{ON

Gas Dy IS

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE REQE:[ i' Eo
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

NONE Seneca 011 Company
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER ' NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
3013 N. W. 59th Street
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Oklahoma City, Okla. 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL (fND LOCATION
i District
ADDRESS .
Wirt
County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
-
Well. No
ADDRESS El’loch
Farm

rry Hollid
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... 21T Sy

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
; ss
County of Wirt
H. Davis Jenkins and_ G. F. Erambert

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by seneea, (i Company

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the. 27 day of May , 19 69 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING ol
FORMATION SIZX & KiIND o Lawr I
Shale Aqua Gel from TD of 2568 to

1800'; 10 sacks cement plug

from 1800' to 1750'; aqua gel

from 1750' to 850'; 10 sacks

cement plug from 850" to 800T;

aqua gel from 800' to 170'; 5

sacks cement plug from 170' to

130'; 10 sacks cement plug in

surface pipe from 10' to sur-

face of ground as monument

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

N one

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling saxd! well as ompleéed \1 the day of

Miy , 1999 \ Sy
And further deponents saith not. E—

pinte t%g“’ 0122024

Sworn to-add subscribed before me this._ 26 ____day of /// (/4 C’/V ,19.7/
2 65«:’/ tler/
, My commission expires: Notary Public.
Ll (% /972 Permit Nofzz;«_f_f_é 7~P

i ATHEWS PAINTING AND LITHOGRS PHING €O
- CramEsTON W VA



01/12/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

il s o

FT. oF MINES

i

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No WIRT'5°9-P Oil or Gas Well_G28
(KIND)

AT | sumM | R

Company Senﬁca C’il CO - i s
P. 0. Bx 14837, | i

Address__Oklasema City, Oklahoma e

16 Kind of Packer______
Puin Enoch

13

.

Well No._< 10 Size of
District___teedy County__Wirt 8%

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed Totalidepth - g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________

3 d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch T e Wt Sap

Perf, bottom_________

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PP =Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Final insneetien

JEL

7/13/71

DATE

3ON1 :
5 OPER

7/2°

) CANCELLED

ATOR £

3| O1

A

has been made for bond release.

NCTPAD

" 57 ) /7
Pl (& . M

DISTRICT WELL “INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/12/2024



Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il und BGas Bivision
Qhacleston 25305

2

Seneca 0il Company
3013 N. W, 59th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-569-P
- Farm ___Enoch
Well No. _ o /
District Ready
County Wi“*'r

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies.

XX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

Enclosure:

01/12/2024
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SState of West Birginia
Bepartment of Jlines
Gil and Gas Bivision
(harleston 5
March 17, 1971

Seneca 0il Company
3022 No. West Express Way
. Okdahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

IN RE: Permit _WIRT-569-P
Farm Maud Enoch

Well No. -/

DISTRICT ___ Reedy
COUNTY Wirt

Issued §-29-69

Gentlemen:

Please send this office the affidavit of filling and plugging

for the above described Well (Form 0G-8). If plugging is not
completed, plecase advise.

We will appreciate the above information at your earliest
convenience.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas lells Division

PS. We need this affidavit_immediately so we can compile our records
and release your blanket bond.

01/12/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO.M
01/12/2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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